IINNTTRROODDUUCCTTIIOONN  

Four hundred and thirty-seven (437) contacts were recorded for the period 

under review.  Of this number, thirty-one (31) resulted in investigations of 

licensed cable, radio or television operators. This level of investigations 

represents a reduction of twenty-one percent (21%) when compared to the 

corresponding reporting period in the previous year, and also a reduction of 

sixteen percent (16%) when compared to the previous quarter, October to 

December 2007.   

One hundred and forty-two (142) of the contacts recorded for the period 

under review were related to cable service provided by Columbus 

Communications Jamaica Limited (operating as Flow).  This figure 

represented thirty-three percent (33%) of the total contacts recorded for the

[...]

15151515

A total of nineteen (19) notices of breach of licence were issued during the reporting period.  This 

represents an increase of seventy-three percent (73%) when compared to the corresponding period 

in 2007, and a significant increase of three hundred and seventy-five percent (375%) when 

compared to the previous quarter of October to December 2007. 

Of the breaches committed,  

� five (5) related to STV operators who failed to show evidence they had taken remedial action 

as directed,  

� three (3) related to transmission of denigrating language on broadcast radio,